	<u> </u>			84512USC4
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01)	09-06-200	2 SHEE	ET l	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
NB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 208A/REV03		Y.		Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼	102213371		▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Deltec New Zealand Limited	19.03.02	2. Name and add		
	010007		e: Deltec Telesystems International Limited	
		Address: 84 I	Aain Road, Tawa	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🗶 No			·····
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	L Merger		······	
Security Agreement	X Change of Name	City: Wellingto)n	State/Prov.:
Other		Country: New	Zealand	ZIP: 6230
Execution Date: August 17, 1999		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached	d? 🗀 Yes 🖾 No
I. Application number(s) or patent nu	umbers(s):	,l,		
If this document is being filed toge	.,	n the execution dat	e of the applicat	ion ista
Patent Application No. Fil	ing date	B. Paten	: NO.(S)	
10/073,785 Feb	ruary 11, 2002			
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗋 Yes 🔀 N	0	MID 48
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m correspondence			
	m correspondence		of applications a	CTION 42 00000000000000000000000000000000000
concerning document should be m	m correspondence	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	of applications a	nd patents involved: 1
concerning document should be m Name: Eric D. Cohen, Esq. Registration No. 38,110	om correspondence lailed:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed - credited or	of applications a FR 3.41): Any excess or i debited to depo	nd patents involved: 1
concerning document should be m Name: Eric D. Cohen, Esq. Registration No. 38,110 Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	om correspondence lailed:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed - credited or	of applications a FR 3.41): Any excess or i debited to depo to be charged to	nd patents involved: 1
Name: Eric D. Cohen, Esq. Registration No. 38,110 Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. 120 South Riverside Plaz 22nd Floor	om correspondence lailed:	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C ☐ Enclosed - credited or ▲ Authorized 	of applications a FR 3.41): Any excess or i debited to depo to be charged to	nd patents involved: 1
concerning document should be m Name: Eric D. Cohen, Esq. Registration No. 38,110 Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. 120 South Riverside Plaz 22nd Floor City: Chicago	om correspondence nailed:	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C) 1 Enclosed - credited or 2 Authorized 8. Deposit account 23-0920 	of applications a FR 3.41): Any excess or i debited to depo to be charged to nt number:	nd patents involved: 1
concerning document should be m Name: Eric D. Cohen, Esq. Registration No. 38,110 Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. 120 South Riverside Plaz 22nd Floor City: Chicago Country: U.S.A. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and k of the original document.	m correspondence hailed: za State/Prov.: Illinois ZIP: 60606 DO NOT belief, the foregoing inform	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C) 1 Enclosed - credited or 21 Authorized 8. Deposit account 23-0920 (Attach duplicate 	of applications a FR 3.41): Any excess or i debited to depo to be charged to nt number: copy of this page if p	aving by deposit accourt
concerning document should be m Name: Eric D. Cohen, Esq. Registration No. 38,110 Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. 120 South Riverside Plaz 22nd Floor City: Chicago Country: U.S.A.	m correspondence hailed: za State/Prov.: Illinois ZIP: 60606 DO NOT belief, the foregoing inform	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C) 1 Enclosed - credited or 21 Authorized 8. Deposit accourt 23-0920 (Attach duplicate 	of applications a FR 3.41): Any excess or i debited to depo to be charged to nt number: copy of this page if p	aving by deposit accourt

REEL: 013247 FRAME: 0236

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, <u>COLIN LYELL HADLEY</u>, Notary Public, of Wellington, New Zealand hereby certify and attest that the attached document is a true and correct copy of the Certificate of Incorporation of DELTEC TELESYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (WN/24548), issued under the Seal of the Registrar of Companies on 18 August 1999.

Signed and Sealed this 12th day of February 2000.

lidle ,



Colin Lyell Hadley Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 010696 FRAME: 0305

PATENT REEL: 013247 FRAME: 0237



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

DELTEC TELESYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (WN/24548)

This is to certify that DEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED was incorporated under the Companies Act 1955 on the 22nd day of January 1971 and changed its name to DELTEC NEW ZEALAND LIMITED on the 10th day of December 1985 and changed its name to DELTEC TELESYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED on the 17th day of August 1999 and was reregistered under the Companies Act 1993 on the 12th day of May 1997.

Neville Ham

. .

Neville Harris Registration Company **RECORDED: 03/21/2000**

RECORDED: 09/03/2002



PATENT REEL: 010696 FRAME: 0306

PATENT REEL: 013247 FRAME: 0238